
STBRA Results 
9-10-23 Caldwell, TX
Open Barrels

Rider Horse Time Division  Prize 
Lynn Hinds Hollywoodsfinalfame 17.251 1  $252.00 
Charyl Poche RW Wood's Hot Rod 17.530 1  $151.00 
Avery Wallace EZ Stylish Pepto 17.533 1  $101.00 
Lindsey Reed Hottest Mission 17.631
Juju Dugas TF Frenchmans Burner 17.640
Kristi Cole SO Tres Mojitos 17.753 2  $252.00 
Lindsey Reed Twinkle Pop 17.785 2  $151.00 
Linda Jones I'm A Genuine Guy 17.850 2  $101.00 
Lacey Aubihl Hashtag Blessed 17.867
Rose Sparks Nancy Ann 17.884
Stevi Erickson Eddy 17.907
Carin Middleton Jack and Coke Memories 17.915
Ripley Middleton Arlee Rose 17.925
Glenda Pearce Skidboot 17.945
Reagan Ahrendt Skeezix Playgirl 18.008
Kathleen Coburn Dotty Dot 18.034
Glenda Wood Houston 18.105
Avery Wallace Lucky 18.115
Lainey Sciba Texas Fenchman 18.120
Callie Kohlenberg Louie 18.132
Addison Sengbusch Metallic Replay 18.169
Brooke Alford Strekin Dinero 18.201
Kasie Neel Ranger 18.247
Marla Jones Maybeline 18.273 3  $252.00 
Glenda Wood Lady Jay Sequin 18.346 3  $151.00 
Nealie Hargrave Doc 18.348 3  $101.00 
Savannah Farmer Teskey 18.361
Linda Jones Shake The Stars 18.380
Patricia Sanderlin Madam Azoom 18.426
Mary Wright Cashin In the Perks 18.439
Jeremy Hassell Tater 18.465
Taylor Richardson Pistol 18.483
Marlene Pack Newt 18.486
Carrie Davies Ruby Red Special 18.528
Nealie Hargrave Howie 18.553
Ryleigh Hook MRC Big Heatwave 18.600
Gamila Aranda Belle 18.602
Pepper Turner Rare Dreamer 18.734
Kena Davies PFF Flit to Smash 18.801 4  $252.00 
Ali Rodriguez Marilyn Merada 18.856 4  $151.00 



Heather Hines Frost Flash Jazz 18.886 4  $101.00 
Kacie Campbell Milo 18.911
Kellie Vozar Koda 18.918
Rachelle Conner Fallon 18.929
Renee Wagner Famous Dash To Fame 18.958
Amy Pierce Pepto Handsome 18.958
Kaylee Wentzel Pistol 18.967
Shebly Ellis Riot 19.081
Hannah Bosco Boomer 19.131
Caitlin Pesl Handy 19.251 5  $252.00 
Debra Rodriguez Duel Jet Fuel 19.265 5  $151.00 
Stormie Wisnoski Digger Fly ta Fame 19.270 5  $101.00 
Tristin Gammon Kings Gotta Game 19.307
Ann Johnson Get R Done Otoole 19.323
Audrey Costa Costa 19.404
Jordyn Manuel Ebby 19.414
Ali Rodriguez Charmin Hayday 19.606
Amy Pierce Stink Bug 19.629
Kaylan Couey Carlie's Timber Sage 19.697
Stefanice Campbell Sugarfoot 19.796
Alyssa Manuel Ally 19.895
Emily Cupit Texie 19.911
Kathryn Pesl Brown 19.931
Carli Pesl Widow 19.977
Abigail Coroiescu Pilot 20.046
Emily Cupit Buddy 20.173
Kristi Cole JF Mercedes 20.219
Brandy Martin Rebel 20.263
Ann Johnson JF Toast to Jody 20.307
Jo Sheffield Kat 20.441
Lisa Moore Watch Me Flion 21.073
Billy Bierman Flos Buckstitch 21.205
Phoebe Flanigan Go Smart Jody's O 22.256
Stormie Wisnoski Traffic Girl 24.784
Lacey Aubihl Peace Love and Fame 917.771
Savannah Farmer RDealTaFame 917.998
Jennifer Hojnacki Woodnt Bug Leo 918.464

Hunter Hook
Perks Six Moons - Hunter 
Hook (rider) 918.477

Kena Davies Extraordinary Slick 918.493
Kim Hahn RTF Smooth and Easy 918.684
Taylor Richardson Zee Strike 920.786
Taylor Richardson Baby 999.999
Kayla Divin Flo Jo Is Flying 999.999
Amber Smith Sunfrost Frenchman 999.999



STBRA Results 
9-10-23 Caldwell, TX
PeeWee Barrels

Rider Horse Time Division  Prize 
Reese Neel Tuffy 19.259 1  $22.00 
Reese Neel Pay 19.577 1  $16.00 
Falynn McCullough Ace 20.219 1  $11.00 
Macie Martin Remington 21.799 1  $  5.00 
Riley Collins Cherry 25.181
Hinely Els Paige 25.384
Isaac Shepherd Hercules 27.156
McKinley Cole Sadie 36.212
Mariela Mattheessen Caramelo 71.346
Tinley Hahn Fame 76.436
Ava Bonds Skip 999.999



STBRA Results 
9-10-23 Caldwell, TX
Youth Barrels

Rider Horse Time Division  Prize 
Avery Wallace EZ Stylish Pepto 17.533 1  $100.00 
Juju Dugas TF Frenchmans Burner 17.640 1  $  75.00 
Ripley Middleton Arlee Rose 17.925 1  $  50.00 
Reagan Ahrendt Skeezix Playgirl 18.008 1  $  25.00 
Avery Wallace Lucky 18.115
Callie Kohlenberg Louie 18.132
Addison Sengbusch Metallic Replay 18.169
Brooke Alford Strekin Dinero 18.201
Nealie Hargrave Doc 18.348
Savannah Farmer Teskey 18.361
Payton Pate Jes Bet on a Bully 18.439
Taylor Richardson Pistol 18.483
Sklyer Smerek RW Wood's Ray Jay 18.521
Nealie Hargrave Howie 18.553 2  $100.00 
Ryleigh Hook MRC Big Heatwave 18.600 2  $  75.00 
Gamila Aranda Belle 18.602 2  $  50.00 
Payton Pate Sheza Cartel Khalesi 18.694 2  $  25.00 
Ali Rodriguez Marilyn Merada 18.856
Sloane Neel Pay 18.898
Kacie Campbell Milo 18.911
Shyloh Smerek Sugar 19.113
Caitlin Pesl Handy 19.251
Tristin Gammon Kings Gotta Game 19.307
Jordyn Manuel Ebby 19.414
Ali Rodriguez Charmin Hayday 19.606 3  $100.00 
Kaylan Couey Carlie's Timber Sage 19.697 3  $  75.00 
Stefanice Campbell Sugarfoot 19.796 3  $  50.00 
Alyssa Manuel Ally 19.895 3  $  25.00 
Emily Cupit Texie 19.911
Kathryn Pesl Brown 19.931
Carli Pesl Widow 19.977
Abigail Coroiescu Pilot 20.046
Emily Cupit Buddy 20.173
Falynn McCullough Ace 20.219
Bekah Shepherd Hercules 20.242
Payton Reed Woody 20.539
Haidyn Estes Boots 20.554
Channing Poche Jackie 20.925
Tessa Jesiolowski Lady Bug 20.957
Megan Jesiolowski A Lil Super Natural 21.450



Savannah Farmer RDealTaFame 917.998

Hunter Hook
Perks Six Moons - Hunter 
Hook (rider) 918.477

Taylor Richardson Zee Strike 920.786
Taylor Richardson Baby 999.999



STBRA Results 
9-10-23 Caldwell, TX
Novice Barrels

Rider Horse Time Division  Prize 
Lynn Hinds Hollywoodsfinalfame 17.251 1  $65.00 
Kristi Cole SO Tres Mojitos 17.753 1  $39.00 
Lindsey Reed Twinkle Pop 17.785 1  $26.00 
Lacey Aubihl Hashtag Blessed 17.867
Stevi Erickson Eddy 17.907
Glenda Wood Houston 18.105
Glenda Wood Lady Jay Sequin 18.346 2  $65.00 
Payton Pate Sheza Cartel Khalesi 18.694 2  $39.00 
Kena Davies PFF Flit to Smash 18.801 2  $26.00 
Renee Wagner Famous Dash To Fame 18.958
Shebly Ellis Riot 19.081
Tristin Gammon Kings Gotta Game 19.307 3  $65.00 
Emily Cupit Texie 19.911 3  $39.00 
Jennifer Collins Cherry 19.976 3  $26.00 
Brandy Martin Blazing Ziya 20.030
Abigail Coroiescu Pilot 20.046
Emily Cupit Buddy 20.173
Kristi Cole JF Mercedes 20.219
Jo Sheffield Kat 20.441
Jaelyn Mattheessen Rosie 20.970
Lisa Moore Watch Me Flion 21.073
Phoebe Flanigan Go Smart Jody's O 22.256
Kim Hahn RTF Smooth and Easy 918.684



STBRA Results 
9-10-23 Caldwell, TX
35 & Over Barrels

Rider Horse Time Division  Prize 
Lindsey Reed Hottest Mission 17.631 1  $82.00 
Lindsey Reed Twinkle Pop 17.785 1  $49.00 
Rose Sparks Nancy Ann 17.884 1  $33.00 
Glenda Pearce Skidboot 17.945
Kathleen Coburn Dotty Dot 18.034
Glenda Wood Houston 18.105
Marla Jones Maybeline 18.273
Glenda Wood Lady Jay Sequin 18.346
Mary Wright Cashin In the Perks 18.439
Carrie Davies Ruby Red Special 18.528
Pepper Turner Rare Dreamer 18.734 2  $82.00 
Kena Davies PFF Flit to Smash 18.801 2  $49.00 
Amy Pierce Pepto Handsome 18.958 2  $16.00 
Renee Wagner Famous Dash To Fame 18.958 2  $16.00 
Debra Rodriguez Duel Jet Fuel 19.265
Ann Johnson Get R Done Otoole 19.323
Amy Pierce Stink Bug 19.629
Crystal L Evans Foxy 19.931 3  $82.00 
Jennifer Collins Cherry 19.976 3  $49.00 
Brandy Martin Blazing Ziya 20.030 3  $33.00 
Brandy Martin Rebel 20.263
Ann Johnson JF Toast to Jody 20.307
Jo Sheffield Kat 20.441
Lisa Moore Watch Me Flion 21.073
Billy Bierman Flos Buckstitch 21.205
Phoebe Flanigan Go Smart Jody's O 22.256
Jennifer Hojnacki Woodnt Bug Leo 918.464
Kena Davies Extraordinary Slick 918.493
Sloane Neel Rocket 920.462



STBRA Results
9-10-23 Caldwell, TX
Open Poles

Rider Horse Time Division  Prize 
Shelby Ellis Riot 22.048 1  $60.00 
Avery Wallace Lucky 22.377 1  $36.00 
Charly Poche RW Wood's Ray Jay 22.411 1  $24.00 
Charyl Poche RW Wood's Hot Rod 22.904
Brooke Alford Streakin Dinero 23.057 2  $60.00 
Glenda Wood Lady Jay Sequin 23.516 2  $36.00 
Heather Hines Frost Flash Jazz 23.686 2  $24.00 
Glenda Wood Houston 24.540 3  $60.00 
Amy Pierce Stink Bug 24.709 3  $36.00 
Amy Pierce Pepto Handsome 25.641 3  $24.00 
Abigail Coroiescu Pilot 28.406
Jordyn Manuel Ebby 56.313
Kaylee Wentzel Tuffy 922.063
Alyssa Manuel Ally 923.281
Jaelyn Mattheessen Lucky 999.999
Kenna Tiner Roany 999.999
Nealie Hargrave Howie 999.999



STBRA Results
9-10-23 Caldwell, TX
Youth Poles

Rider Horse Time Division  Prize 
Avery Wallace Lucky 22.377 1  $55.00 
Brooke Alford Streakin Dinero 23.057 1  $36.00 
Skyler Smerek RW Wood's Ray Jay 23.384 2  $91.00 
Shyloh Smerek Sugar 24.567 3  $46.00 
Channing Poche Jackie 25.643 3  $27.00 
Reese Neel Pay 25.959 3  $18.00 
Abigail Coroiescu Pilot 28.406
Jordyn Manuel Ebby 56.313
Alyssa Manuel Ally 923.281
Kaylan Couey Carlie's Timber Sage 923.818
Taylor Richardson Zee 933.466
Payton Pate Sheza Cartel Khalesi 999.999
Nealie Hargrave Howie 999.999
Jaelyn Mattheessen Lucky 999.999
Kenna Tiner Roany 999.999
Sloane Neel Tuffy 999.999



STBRA Results
9-10-23 Caldwell, TX
Novice Poles

Rider Horse Time Division  Prize 
Shelby Ellis Riot 22.048 1  $44.00 
Avery Wallace Lucky 22.377 1  $30.00 
Brooke Alford Streakin Dinero 23.057 2  $44.00 
Linda Jones Shake The Stars 23.193 2  $30.00 
Glenda Wood Lady Jay Sequin 23.516
Glenda Wood Houston 24.540 3  $44.00 
Amy Pierce Pepto Handsome 25.641 3  $30.00 
Terri Hodges Armani 26.708
Pepper Turner Rare Dreamer 26.922
Abigail Coroiescu Pilot 28.406
Jaelyn Mattheessen Rosie 924.260
Jennifer Hojnacki Woodnt Bug Leo 926.963
Phoebe Flanigan Go Smart Jody's O 999.990


